change in classification also impacted the capitalization of inventory balances. There was no material impact on the
statement of cash flows.

The error only impacts one segment of the Company, Heat Transfer Services and Products. The Company will revise
previously reported segment information in its Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2015.

The Company assessed the materiality of this error in accordance with the SEC’s Staff Accounting Bulletin 99 and
Accounting Standards Codification Topic 250, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections, and concluded that the
previously issued financial statements were not materially misstated.  In accordance with the SEC’s Staff Accounting
Bulletin, the Company will correct these errors by revising the affected financial statements in the Company’s 2015
Annual Report on Form 20-F.

10

Edgar Filing: TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 6-K

15

Following is the effect of the revision on the Company’s previously reported results:

Statements of income per share:

For the three and twelve months periods ended December 31, 2014:

Three months ended twelve months ended
December 31, 2014 December 31, 2014

As reported
previously Adjustment As revised

As reported
previously Adjustment As revised

Cost  of goods:
   Products 5,829 62 5,891 23,340 276 23,616
   Services 10,172 157 10,329 40,286 620 40,906
Gross profit 5,384 (219 ) 5,165 17,100 (896 ) 16,204
General and administrative 2,248 (224 ) 2,024 9,019 (896 ) 8,123
Operating income 2,163 5 2,168 3,819 * 3,819
Net (loss) income 1,147 5 1,152 1,432 * 1,432
Net income per share 0.13 * 0.13 0.16 * 0.16

*Represents an amount less than $1.

Balance sheets and shareholders' capital

As of December 31, 2014:

As reported
Previously Adjustment As revised

Inventories, net 35,404 73 35,477
Total current assets 83,342 73 83,415
Total assets 101,468 73 101,541
Retained earnings 20,272 73 20,345
Total equity 85,468 73 85,541

11

Edgar Filing: TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 6-K

16

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
(Registrant)

By: /s/ Guy Nathanzon
Guy Nathanzon
Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 24, 2016

12

Edgar Filing: TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 6-K

17